## U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:23-cv-02082-RC

PROTECT THE PUBLIC'S TRUST v. U.S. CONSUMER

PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION Assigned to: Judge Rudolph Contreras Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act Date Filed: 07/18/2023 Date Terminated: 08/14/2023

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

## **Plaintiff**

PROTECT THE PUBLIC'S TRUST

represented by Garv Lawkowski

DHILLON LAW GROUP, INC.. 2121 Eisenhower Avenue

Suite 608

Alexandria, VA 22314

703-574-1654

Email: <u>glawkowski@dhillonlaw.com</u> *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED* 

V.

## **Defendant**

## U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
07/18/2023	1	COMPLAINT against U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION (Filing fee \$ 402 receipt number ADCDC-10214937) filed by PROTECT THE PUBLIC'S TRUST. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Exhibit A – FOIA Request, # 2 Exhibit Exhibit B – Feb 24 Email, # 3 Civil Cover Sheet Civil Cover Sheet, # 4 Summons Summons — U.S. Attorney's Office, # 5 Summons Summons — U.S. Attorney General, # 6 Summons Summons — CPSC GC)(Lawkowski, Gary) (Entered: 07/18/2023)
07/18/2023	2	LCvR 26.1 CERTIFICATE OF DISCLOSURE of Corporate Affiliations and Financial Interests by PROTECT THE PUBLIC'S TRUST (Lawkowski, Gary) (Entered: 07/18/2023)
07/19/2023		Case Assigned to Judge Rudolph Contreras. (zcb) (Entered: 07/19/2023)
07/19/2023	3	SUMMONS (3) Issued Electronically as to U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (Attachments: # 1 Notice and Consent)(zcb) (Entered: 07/19/2023)
07/28/2023	4	NOTICE of Voluntary Dismissal by PROTECT THE PUBLIC'S TRUST (Lawkowski, Gary) (Entered: 07/28/2023)